



Greencrest Financial Services Limited

(Formerly known as Marigold Glass Industries Limited)

8, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 1st Floor, "Saha Court", Kolkata - 700 013.

Phone : +91 33 2236 5426 / 1366, Fax : +91 33 2236 5520

November 10, 2023

The Deputy Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001

The Company Secretary
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata-700 001

Ref: Scrip Code BSE – 531737, CSE - 23195

Sub: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to Financial Results of Q2FY24

Respected Sir or Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to financial results of the Company for the 2nd Quarter ended on 30th September 2023. The advertisements were published in English and Bengali newspapers on 10th November 2023.

This information will also be hosted on the Company's website, at www.greencrestfin.com

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,
For **GREENCREST FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**

SUSHIL PARAKH
DIN: 02596801
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Enclosed: Newspaper Cutting

SHREE HANUMAN SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN - L15432WB1932PLC00726
Regd. Office: Premises No. 9 Ground Floor, Vasundhara Building 27
Sarat Bose Road Kolkata-700020
Email- shsil@nopany.in website- www.hanumansugar.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023

Rs. (in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-
2	Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.02)	(7.59)	(10.28)	(8.61)	(14.86)
3	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.02)	(7.59)	(10.28)	(8.61)	(14.86)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.02)	(7.59)	(10.28)	(8.61)	(14.86)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	-	-	-	-	(731.35)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,850.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	1,850.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	(481.92)
8	Earnings/Loss per equity shares of Rs. 10 each (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted	(0.01)	(0.04)	(0.06)	(0.05)	(0.08)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.hanumansugar.com
- The above unaudited standalone Financial Results of Shree Hanuman Sugar & Industries Ltd. ("the Company") for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 9th November, 2023.
- During the year under review Company's Sugar Mill at Motihari, Bihar, remained nonoperational, and closed due to various factors, which mainly included cost ineffectiveness due to old plant and machinery, financial crunch and labour unrest at the Mill.
- The statutory auditor of the Company has issued Limited Review Report.
- Figure have been re-grouped/re-arranged wherever necessary.

For Shree Hanuman Sugar & Industries Ltd.
Sd/-
Daiba Ram Gill
Place : Kolkata
Date : 09/11/2023
Director

GREENCREST FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN : L65921WB1993PLC057785
Regd. Office : 8, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 1st Floor, Kolkata-700013
Email : greencrestfin@gmail.com, Website : www.greencrestfin.com
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Rs. in Lakhs

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Six Months ended		Year ended
		30th Sept 2023	30th Sept 2022	30th Sept 2023	31st March 2023	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,343.19	836.16	2,032.79	2,248.72	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	602.95	229.49	757.29	167.79	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	602.95	229.49	757.29	167.79	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	552.15	160.77	667.69	125.56	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-	-	3,655.08
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	3,655.08	3,655.08	3,655.08	3,655.08	
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	1,612.50
8	Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1.51	0.44	1.83	0.34	
	(i) a) Basic	1.51	0.44	1.83	0.34	
	b) Diluted	0.15	0.04	0.18	0.03	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th Sept 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange/s under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter ended 30th Sept 2023 is available on the Company website "www.greencrestfin.com" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Greencrest Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Sushil Parakh
Managing Director
Place : Kolkata
Date : November 9, 2023

PURBASHA RESOURCES LIMITED

Regd. Office : "PURBASHA HOUSE", 25, Park Lane, Kolkata-700 016
INDIA, Phone : 2229-2881, 2249-5524.
Email : corporate@purbasharesources.in.
Website : www.purbasharesources.in
CIN - L65933WB1980PLC032908

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(Amount in Rs.)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	22,199,549	38,551,890	12,741,639	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12,244,549	20,808,924	8,444,836	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12,244,549	20,808,924	8,444,836	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,444,549	16,608,924	3,941,663	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	888,879	25,500,756	14,063,371	
6	Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs. 10/- each)	30,010,000	30,010,000	30,010,000	
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves	227,319,989	227,319,989	192,779,014	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for interim period) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (F.V. of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	3.48	5.53	1.31	

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th November, 2023, in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (as amended). The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review on the above financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 as filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.
- The full format of the Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Company's website viz. www.purbasharesources.in.
- Figures for the previous quarter/period/year have been regrouped, reclassified and/or recasted wherever necessary to correspond with the current period's classification / disclosure.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
VIKASH AGARWAL BINJURAJKA
Chairman
DIN: 00012978
Place: Kolkata
Date : 09.11.2023

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy. It is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisement."

LYONS CORPORATE MARKET LIMITED

(CIN:L74140WB1994PLC061497)
33A, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ROAD KOLKATA 700071
Website: www.lyonscorporate.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	
1.	Total Income from operations	18.86	12.29	31.15	36.36	89.72
2.	Profit before Exceptional items and Tax	(3.58)	(3.89)	(12.18)	(7.47)	(16.07)
3.	Profit before Tax	(3.58)	(3.89)	(12.18)	(7.47)	(16.07)
4.	Net Profit after Tax	(3.58)	(3.89)	(12.18)	(7.47)	(16.07)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	(3.58)	(3.89)	(12.18)	(7.47)	(16.07)
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	467.80	467.80	467.80	467.80	467.80
7.	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (Basic & Diluted) (in Rs.)	(0.08)	(0.08)	(0.26)	(0.16)	(0.34)

Notes:

- The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 9th November 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website on www.lyonscorporate.com.

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
Date : 9th November 2023
Company Secretary

THE GANGES MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED

(CIN:L51909WB1916PLC002713)
33A, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ROAD KOLKATA 700071
Email id: gmcltd@gmail.com Website : www.gangesjute.co.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	
1.	Total Income from operations	8,256.69	11,501.83	10,847.35	19,757.52	21,270.53
2.	Profit before Exceptional items and Tax	182.35	1,629.48	250.95	1,811.83	600.44
3.	Profit before Tax	182.35	1,629.48	250.95	1,811.83	600.44
4.	Net Profit after Tax	123.38	1,217.69	185.24	1,341.27	444.22
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (net of Tax)	123.38	1,217.69	185.24	1,341.27	444.22
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	365.93	365.93	365.93	365.93	365.93
7.	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (Basic & Diluted) (in Rs.)	3.37	33.28	5.08	36.65	12.14

Notes:

- The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 9th November 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website on www.gangesjute.co.in.

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
Date : 9th November, 2023
Company Secretary

RAMACAST LTD.

CIN : U27106WB1964PLC026162
Chandra Kunj Building, 4th Floor, 3 Pretoria Street Kolkata-700071
Email : ramacastltd@gmail.com

NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Members of the Company are hereby informed that the Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Company will be held at Chandra Kunj, 3 Pretoria Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata -700071 on Thursday, 30th November, 2023 at 2.30 P.M. (IST) in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules made thereunder to transact the businesses set forth in the Notice calling the AGM.

Further it is hereby informed on 7th November, 2023, completed the dispatch of Notice of the aforesaid Annual General Meeting under Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules prescribed thereunder, together with Annual Report and the standalone financial statements for the financial year 2022-23 and sent E-mails containing information and instructions for remote e-voting to the members along with Annual Report and Notice of the AGM, whose e-mail ids are available with the Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company. In compliance with Section 108 of the Act, read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, ("Rules"), members are provided with the facility to exercise their right to vote on the resolutions proposed to be passed at the AGM as set forth in the Notice of AGM, using an electronic voting system ("remote e-voting"), provided by National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL").

The Board has appointed Ms. Meena Chowdhary, Practicing Company Secretary as the Scrutinizer for providing facility to the members of the Company to scrutinize the voting and remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

The voting rights of members shall be in proportion to the equity shares held by them in the paid-up share capital of the Company as on the "cut-off date" i.e., Wednesday, November 22, 2023.

The facility for voting through ballot paper shall be made available at the AGM and members as on the aforesaid cut-off date attending the meeting who has not cast their vote through remote e-voting shall be eligible to vote at the AGM through ballot paper. The members who have voted through remote e-voting prior to AGM may also attend the AGM but shall not be entitled to cast vote at the meeting again.

The remote e-voting period commences on Sunday, November 26, 2023 at 9:00 A.M. and ends on Wednesday, November 29, 2023 at 5:00 P.M. (IST). The remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said date and time.

A person who has acquired shares and become a member of the Company as on the cut-off date i.e., Wednesday, November 22, 2023 only shall be entitled avail the facility of remote e-voting or for participation at AGM and e-voting at the AGM.

Any person who has acquired shares and becomes a member of the Company after the dispatch of notice of the AGM and holding shares as on cut-off date, may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in. If the members are already registered with NSDL for e-voting, then he/she can use his/her existing User ID and Password for casting the vote through remote e-voting.

In case you have any queries or issue regarding remote e-voting you may contact Mr. Naw Ratan Sewak, Director of the Company, E-mail: ramacastltd@gmail.com, Phone: 033-2282 1169.

For Ramacast Ltd.
Sd/-
Naw Ratan Sewak
Director
Place : Kolkata
Date : 09/11/2023

NEW INDIA RETAILING & INVESTMENT LIMITED

CIN : L15421WB1993PLC023070
Registered Office : 9/1 R. N. MUKHERJEE ROAD, KOLKATA - 700001
Phone No. : 033-22487068, Fax No. : 033-22486369
email : newindia@birlasugar.org, Web Site : www.niril.in

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023 (₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	535.63	666.06	583.05
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	461.48	571.75	435.93
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	461.48	571.75	435.93
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	349.84	432.37	331.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6,887.40	998.32	11,790.36
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs.10)	1,162.57	1,162.57	1,162.57
7	Other Equity	-	-	-
8	Earning per share (of Rs.10/- each) (in Rs.) : Basic & Diluted	3.01	3.72	2.85
	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results of the Company are available on the Company's website : www.niril.in and on the Calcutta Stock Exchange website : www.cse-india.com.

For New India Retailing & Investment Ltd
Sd/- Pooja Goenka
Executive Director
DIN : 00544791
Place : Kolkata
Date : 9th November, 2023

EASTERN SILK INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 19, R.N. MUKHERJEE ROAD, KOLKATA-700 001
Corporate Identity Number: L17226WB1946PLC013554
Phone : 033-40645731, Fax-033-22482486
Email: investors@easternsilk.com Website: www.easternsilk.com

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR AND QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
1	Total Income from operations	565.54	465.68	730.31	1,030.22	2,796.61	3,801.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	(318.36)	(387.85)	(280.13)	(705.71)	(320.12)	(1,443.42)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(318.36)	(387.85)	(280.13)	(705.71)	(320.12)	(1,443.42)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(318.36)	(387.85)	(280.13)	(705.71)	(320.12)	(1,443.42)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(318.07)	(387.23)	(280.46)	(705.30)	(321.06)	(1,434.50)
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of each share ₹ 2/-)	1,579.05	1,579.05	1,579.05	1,579.05	1,579.05	1,579.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year)	-	-	-	-	-	(5,900.46)
8	Earnings per share (of ₹2/- each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	(0.40)	(0.49)	(0.35)	(0.89)	(0.41)	(1.83)
	(b) Diluted	(0.40)	(0.49)	(0.35)	(0.89)	(0.41)	(1.83)

Notes:

- The above results is an extracts of the detailed format of Unaudited Financials Results for the half year and quarter ended 30th September, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the Stock Exchange Website namely, National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (www.easternsilk.com).

For EASTERN SILK INDUSTRIES LTD.
(Company under CIRP)
Sd/-
SUNDEEP SHAH
DIN 00484311
Managing Director
Place : Kolkata
Date : 8th November 2023
(Power Under Suspension)

V B INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L51909WB1982PLC035222,
Regd. Office : P-27, Princep Street, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700 072
Email : vindustries1@gmail.com, Website : www.vindustriesltd.com
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT 2023

Rs. in Lakhs

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Year ended
		30th Sept 2023	30th Sept 2022	30th Sept 2023	31st March 2023
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	44.50	37.00	88.00	213.61
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	38.97	29.19	72.14	14.78
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	38.97	29.19	72.14	14.78
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30.40	21.61	56.27	11.40
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	30.40	21.61	56.27	11.40
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,310.795	1,310.795	1,310.795	1,310.795
7	Other Equity	8,253.89	8,253.89	8,253.89	8,197.614
8	Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.23	0.16	0.43	0.09
	(i) a) Basic	0.23	0.16	0.43	0.09
	b) Diluted	0.23	0.16	0.43	0.09

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th Sept 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange/s under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter ended 30th Sept 2023 is available on the Company website "www.vindustriesltd.com" and on the